900598046 02/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900588414
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICP MERGER HOLDCO, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ICP MERGER OPCO, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Street Address:	150 Dascomb Road	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87081247	"WHEN THE NOZZLE TURNS BLUE STOP YOUR CR
Serial Number:	87370135	BEFORE YOU START, SCRAP THE CART
Serial Number:	87213357	BOARD-MAX
Serial Number:	86578572	COLOR WISE TEMPERATURE WARNING NOZZLES
Serial Number:	85973042	COLORWISE
Serial Number:	85224536	COMFORT RX
Serial Number:	87764647	COMPLETELY PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	87116126	CR-20
Serial Number:	77183914	DRY SEAL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87270363	FAST FOAM
Serial Number:	74015480	FOAMPRO
Serial Number:	78833094	HANDI CLEANER
Serial Number:	78727634	HANDI FLOW
Serial Number:	78076334	HANDI FOAM
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0098

900598046

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78076338	HANDI SEAL
Serial Number:	78076337	HANDI STICK
Serial Number:	77008291	HANDI TOOL
Serial Number:	85012910	HANDI-BRAND
Serial Number:	73329934	HANDI-FOAM
Serial Number:	78044340	HANDI-GUN
Serial Number:	76367796	HANDI-GUN
Serial Number:	86794509	HANDI-GUN
Serial Number:	87326747	HANDI-GUN II VARIABLE OUTPUT
Serial Number:	86794482	HANDI-GUN THE ULTIMATE WAY TO SPRAY
Serial Number:	74579413	HANDI-STICK
Serial Number:	87941779	HF
Serial Number:	87941775	HF HANDIFOAM
Serial Number:	85791241	HIGH FLOW TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87977264	ICP ADHESIVES & SEALANTS
Serial Number:	86341015	INNOVATIONS THAT IMPROVE
Serial Number:	86659378	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	77758440	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
Serial Number:	86617294	MAGNUM HEATED SYSTEM
Serial Number:	88383286	MASTERWORKS
Serial Number:	86938532	
Serial Number:	86632709	MOBILE MAGNUM
Serial Number:	86883591	MULTI-DIRECTION TWIST AND LOCK
Serial Number:	74594258	POLYSET
Serial Number:	87189496	POLYSET
Serial Number:	75168775	PROPACK
Serial Number:	86837231	REVOLUTIONIZING THE WAY TO SPRAY
Serial Number:	75776636	SILENT SEAL
Serial Number:	78076340	SILENT SEAL
Serial Number:	88490611	SPORT TOUGH
Serial Number:	78542243	STOP AIR INFILTRATION
Serial Number:	87232868	SUPERFOAM
Serial Number:	77492661	SYSTEM 24B
Serial Number:	75537257	TITE-SET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0099

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24776-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Holdco and Opco (DE) w_i ICP Construction, Inc. (MA)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Holdco and Opco (DE) w_i ICP Construction, Inc. (MA)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Holdco and Opco (DE) w_i ICP Construction, Inc. (MA)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Holdco and Opco (DE) w_i ICP Construction, Inc. (MA)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0100

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ICP MERGER OPCO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ICP MERGER HOLDCO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 204406504

Date: 12-23-20

4538687 8100M SR# 20208747060

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0101

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 12/23/2020 FILED 02:24 PM 12/23/2020 SR 20208747060 - File Number 4435608

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ICP MERGER HOLDCO, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
and
ICP MERGER OPCO, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC. (a Massachusetts corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

ICP Merger Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and ICP Merger Opco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (collectively, the "Companies"), desiring to merge with and into ICP Construction, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, pursuant to the provisions of \$18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

STATE OF ORGANIZATION

ICP Merger Holdco, LLC

Delaware

ICP Merger Opco, LLC

Delaware

ICP Construction, Inc.

Massachusetts

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0102

accordance with the requirements of §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State

of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity of the Merger is ICP

Construction, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity shall be its

Articles of Organization.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal

place of business of the Surviving Entity, 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, MA 01810, and a copy

of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost,

to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability

company.

SIXTH: The Surviving Entity agrees that it may be served with process in

the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of

any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably

appointing the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any

such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed

to by the Secretary of State is 150 Dascomb Road, Andover, MA 01810.

SEVENTH:

The Merger shall be effective December 28, 2020.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0103 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of

the constituent entities, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, under

penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Companies and the

Surviving Entity and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate

of Merger this 23rd day of December, 2020.

ICP CONSTRUCTION, INC.,

a Massachusetts corporation

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007199 FRAME: 0104 **RECORDED: 12/30/2020**